Yesterday, New York State announced a further expansion to the eligible priority population, which now 

includes individuals age 65 years and older. 

Wyoming County Board of Supervisors Chairwoman, Rebecca J. Ryan announced as of Wednesday, 

January 13, 2021, the Wyoming County Health Department reports one thousand four hundred eighty-two 

(1,482) lab-confirmed positive community cases of COVID-19 among Wyoming County residents.  This is an 

increase of twenty-two (22) cases from the last reported increase on Tuesday, January 12, 2021.   

Statistical Information continued next page